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CHAPTER 308. 
[H. B. No. 172-:Moen of Benson] 

PROOF OF PLANTING TREES. 
AN ACT to Amend Section 2084 of the Revised Codee of North Dakota 

of 1905 Relating to Proof of Planting Trees. 
Be It Enact,d by the Legislative Assembly of t�e State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. Axs:NDJONT.] Section 2084 of the revised Codes of North
Dakota be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows: 

§ 2084. PeooP OF PLANTING.] Any person wishing to secure
the benefits -of this articlil shall during the month of June. next 
after expiration of one year after planting such grove, row or rows 
of trees, and annually thereafter, file with -the county auditor 
or clerk of the county in which the same is located, a correct 
plat of the land, describing the section or fraction thereof on 
which said grove, row· or rows have been planted or cultivated, 
and shall make due proof under oath, of such planting and cul­
tivation as well as of title to the land; setting forth the facts 
in relation to the growth and cultivation of the grove, row or rows 
of trees for which such bounty is demanded; provided, this 
article shall not apply to any railroad company for planting 
trees within two hundred feet of its track for the purpose . of 
making a snow fence, nor to any trees pl&Itted upon land held 
and acquired under the timber culture laws of the United States. 

Approved March 3, 1911. 
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